at 1 January 2010, the Group has remeasured the allowance for impairment losses as at that
date in accordance with FRS 139 and the difference is recognised as adjustments to the
opening balance of retained earnings as at that date.

KUMPULAN PERANGSANG SELANGOR BERHAD
Company No. 23737-K

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER
ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

3

Financial liabilities

Financial liabilities are classified as financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, loans and
borrowings, or as derivatives designated as hedging instruments in an effective hedge, as appropriate.
The Group’s financial liabilities include trade and other payables are carried at amortised cost.

Impact on opening balances

In accordance with the transitional provisions of FRS 139, the applicable changes are applied
prospectively and the comparatives as at 31 December 2009 are not restated. Instead, the changes
have been accounted for by restating the following opening balances in the balance sheet as at 1
January 2010.

As previously
reported (audited)

RM’000

Effects of
adopting FRS 139

RM’000

As restated

RM’000
Non Current Assets
Other investments 269,406 (64,499) 204,907
Available-for-sale investments - 63,127 63,127

Current Assets
Receivables 746,118 (11,529) 734,589
Available-for-sale investments - 1,408 1,408

Non Current Liabilities
Long term payables 26,245 (26,245) -
Accrued lease rental 24,905 (24,905) -
Financial liabilities at amortised cost - 41,711 41,711

Equity
Retained earnings 291,629 4,344 295,973
Equity contribution - (9,954) (9,954)
Minority interests 185,874 3,556 189,430

A3 Audit report of preceding annual financial statements

The audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2009 were not subject to any
audit qualification.

A4 Seasonal or cyclical factors

 The Group’s operations were not affected by seasonal or cyclical factors.

A5 Unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows

Save for the adjustments to opening balances disclosed Note A2 (d) and the fair value changes of financial
instruments arising from implementation of FRS 139, there were no items affecting the assets, liabilities,